
Section 681.110  Fees

All fees collected by the Agency under this Part shall be deposited into the Environmental Protection Permit and Inspection Fund in accordance with Section 22.8 of the Environmental Protection Act. Fees paid pursuant to this Part are not refundable.  The fees required by Section 22 of the Law and this Part are as follows:

a)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for an Illinois certificate of competency is $30. [415 ILCS 45/22(a)] 

b)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for the examination to determine fitness to receive a certificate of competency is $10. [415 ILCS 45/22(b)(1)]

c)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for the issuance of a reciprocal certificate of competency is $10. [415 ILCS 45/22(b)(2)]

d)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for the renewal of a certificate of competency is $10. [415 ILCS 45/22(b)(4)]

e)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for the restoration of a certificate of competency is $10. [415 ILCS 45/22(b)(5)] The restoration fee must be paid in addition to the $10 renewal fee.

f)	The fee to be paid by an applicant for the issuance of a duplicate certificate of competency is $10. [415 ILCS 45/22(b)(6)]
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